American Broadband and Telecommunications Company P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date:

ADDENDA 1 RATE SCHEDULE Leaf : 1

SECTION 2 – GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

2.1.5 DIRECTORY LISTINGS

Directory Listings

Additional Listings	\$ 1.00
Alternate Listing	\$ 1.00
Non-Published Listing	\$ 1.00
Non-Listed Service	\$ 1.00
Foreign Listing	\$ 1.00
Extra Line Listing	\$ 1.00
Bold Directory Listing	\$ 1.00

2.4 PAYMENT FOR SERVICES RENDERED

Return Check Charge \$25.00

American Broadband and Telecommunications Company P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date:

ADDENDA 1 RATE SCHEDULE Leaf : 2

SECTION 3 - CONNECTION CHARGES

3.2 RESTORAL CHARGE

Restoral Charge \$35.00

Secondary Service Ordering Charge,

Per Customer request \$19.95

3.3 MOVES, ADDS, CHANGES

Moves, Adds and Changes Charge \$35.00

3.4 CHARGES ASSOCIATED WITH PREMISES VISIT

Premises Visit Charge (Hourly Charge) \$40.00

Installation Charge \$35.00

3.5 PRIMARY INTEREXCHANGE CARRIER CHANGE CHARGE

Manual charge \$ 5.50 Electronic Charge \$ 1.25

If a subscriber changes both the InterLATA and IntraLATA Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier at the same time, 50% of the otherwise applicable IntraLATA Presubscription Change

American Broadband and Telecommunications Company P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date:

ADDENDA 1 RATE SCHEDULE Leaf: 3

SECTION 4 – INTRALATA TOLL USAGE AND MILEAGE CHARGES

4.1 CALL CHARGES

1+ Intrastate Long Distance Service

Per minute rate: \$0.10

Toll Free, Intrastate Long Distance Service

Per minute rate: \$0.10

Monthly Recurring Fee Per Number:

Standard Toll Free Number: \$2.00

Toll Free Number w/ Enhanced Routing Features: \$7.00

Toll Free Directory Assistance:

Non-Recurring Fee: \$15.00

Monthly Recurring Fee: \$15.00

Per Call Service Charges

Per minute rate: \$0.22

Payphone surcharge: \$0.30

Operator surcharge: \$0.75

Received: 05/27/2014

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 08/21/2014

American Broadband and Telecommunications Company P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date:

ADDENDA 1 RATE SCHEDULE Leaf : 4

SECTION 5 – SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES

5.1 CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE (cont'd)

Three-Way Calling	\$ 3.00
Three-Way Calling - per activation	\$ 0.75
Three-Way Calling Per Activation Monthly Cap	\$ 7.50
Call Forwarding Variable	\$ 3.00
Call Forwarding Busy	\$ 3.00
Call Forwarding Busy Line Don't Answer	\$ 3.00
Call Forwarding Don't Answer	\$ 3.00
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting	\$ 3.00
Distinctive Ringing	\$ 3.00
Multiline Hunting	\$10.00
Speed Dialing - 8 Numbers	\$ 3.00
Speed Dialing - 30 Numbers	\$ 3.00
Repeat Dialing - per activation	\$ 0.65
Repeat Dialing Per Activation Monthly Cap	\$ 6.50
Calling Party Number Blocking (per call)	\$ 0.00
Calling Party Number Blocking (per line)	\$ 3.00
Anonymous Call Rejection	\$ 3.00
Auto Call Back/Auto Redial	\$ 3.00
Call Return - per activation	\$ 0.65
Call Return Per Activation Monthly Cap	\$ 6.50
Call Trace - per call	\$ 2.70
Call Trace Prep Charge	\$ 5.00
Call Screening	\$ 7.20
Selective Call Screening	\$ 4.68
Remote Call Forwarding	\$16.61
-	

5.3 Busy Verification and Interrupt Service

Busy Line Verification	\$ 1.00
Busy Line Interrupt	\$ 2.00

5.4 Directory Assistance

Direct-Dial - Local DA	\$ 0.45
Direct-Dial - National DA	\$ 1.00
Operator Dial - Local DA	\$ 0.45
Directory Assistance Call Completion	\$ 0.35

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 08/21/2014 Received: 05/27/2014

> American Broadband and Telecommunications Company P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date:

ADDENDA 1 RATE SCHEDULE Leaf: 5

\$3.50

SECTION 5 –SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES (CONT.)

5.5 Local Operator Services

	Station-to-Station Person-to-Person		\$ 1.00 \$ 2.50
5.6 Block	ing Services		
	900 and 700 Blocking (Business up	to 200 lines)	\$ 5.00
	900, 971, 974 and 700 Blocking (Bu	siness up to 200 lines)	\$ 5.00
	3rd Number Billed and Collect Call	Restriction	
	(Busin	ness up to 200 lines)	\$10.00
	Toll Restriction (Business up to 200	lines)	\$10.00
	Toll Restriction Plus (Business up to	200 lines)	\$10.00
	Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Blocking	ng	
	(3rd P	arty and Collect Call)	
	`	Activation	\$25.00
	Subse	quent Activation (per line)	\$10.00

Toll Restriction Service, One time set up fee

American Broadband and Telecommunications Company P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date:

ADDENDA 1 RATE SCHEDULE Leaf : 6

SECTION 6 - RESIDENTIAL NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICE

6.2 Basic Local Exchange Service

Residential Services

American Essential - Local Calling Service	\$25.95
American Family Package	\$35.95
American Freedom Package	\$40.95
American Unlimited Package	\$50.95

American Broadband and Telecommunications Company P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date:

ADDENDA 1 RATE SCHEDULE Leaf : 7

SECTION 7 – BUSINESS NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICE

7.2 Basic Business Line

Message Rate

Business Essential Package, Monthly Rate: \$39.95

Basic Business Line Service with Touch Tone

(Single Line Access Area D) \$20.48

Basic Business Line Service with Touch Tone

(Multi-Line with Hunting Access Area D) \$23.81